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FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Catled up share capital
Profit and foss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the

year ended 31 August 2008

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
31 August 2008 in accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985

Hereford Butchers Ltd

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

31 August 2008

Notes

2
3

31.8.08
£

84,935
23,333

108,288

35,164

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies

Act 1985 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as
at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the
requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act
1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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49,799

9,764

59,563

73,124

132,687

1,500

131,187

132,687

31807

85,655

28,304

113,959

27,395

36,844
9,764

46,608

86,564

133,172

1,500

131,672

133,172

continued




Hereford Butchers Ltd

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued
31 August 2008

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions of Part Vil of the
Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 18 September 2008 and were signed on
its behalf by

j\%ﬁw;_,

Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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Hereford Butchers Litd

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 August 2008

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and 1n accordance
with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

Turnover
Turnover represents net mnvoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation 1s provided at the following annual rates in order to wrnte off each asset over its
estimated useful hife

Land and buildings - 2% on reducing balance
Plant and machinery - 25% on reducing balance

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recognised 1n respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at

the balance sheet date

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£

COST
At 1 September 2007 71,341
Additions 14,020
At 31 August 2008 85,361
DEPRECIATION
At 1 September 2007 34,497
Charge for year 1,065
At 31 August 2008 35,562
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 August 2008 49,799
At 31 August 2007 36,844
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A Hereford Butchers Ltd

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
for the year ended 31 August 2008

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

COST
At 1 September 2007
and 31 August 2008

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 August 2008

At 31 August 2007

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE
THAN ONE YEAR

Ingram Foods Limited

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised

Number Class Nominal
value

5,000 Ordinary £l

Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid

Number Class Nomunal
value

1,500 Ordinary £1
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Shares in
group
undertakings

£

9,764

9,764

9,764

31.8.08 31 807
£ £

40,000 40,000

31.8.0831 807

£ £

5,000 5,000

31.8.0831 807

£
1,500

£
1,500




