REGISTERED NUMBER: 1571956 (England and Wales)

Hereford Butchers Ltd

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts

for the year ended 31 August 2008

Pinfields
Chartered Accountants
George House
2a Worcester Road
Bromsgrove
Worcestershire
B61 7AB

WEDNESDAY



A30 12/11/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

32

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 August 2008

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2 to 3
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4 to 5

Company Information for the year ended 31 August 2008

DIRECTORS:

G Strain

Mrs J L Langley

SECRETARY:

G Strain

REGISTERED OFFICE:

4 Narrowboat Way

Blackbrook Business Park

Dudley

West Midlands DY2 0XQ

REGISTERED NUMBER:

1571956 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Pinfields

Chartered Accountants

George House 2a Worcester Road

Bromsgrove Worcestershire B61 7AB

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 31 August 2008

		31.8.0) 8	31 8 0	17
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	2 3		49,799		36,844
Investments	3		9,764		9,764
			59,563		46,608
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors	4	84,955		85,655	
Cash at bank		23,333		28,304	
		108,288		113,959	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		35,164		27,395	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			73,124		86,564
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT	,				
LIABILITIES			132,687		133,172
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	5		1,500		1,500
Profit and loss account			131,187		131,672
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			132,687		133,172

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 31 August 2008

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 August 2008 in accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued 31 August 2008

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 18 September 2008 and were signed on its behalf by

Director

< Star

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 August 2008

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life

Land and buildings - 2% on reducing balance
Plant and machinery - 25% on reducing balance

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

	Total £
COST	£
At 1 September 2007	71,341
Additions	14,020
At 31 August 2008	85,361
DEPRECIATION	
At 1 September 2007	34,497
Charge for year	1,065
At 31 August 2008	35,562
NET BOOK VALUE	
At 31 August 2008	49,799
	36,844
At 31 August 2007	

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued for the year ended 31 August 2008

2	FIVED	ASSET	INVESTMENTS
3	FIALU	ADOL I	HANCOIMENIO

3	FIXED ASS	SEI INVESTMEN	15		Shares in group undertakings
	COST				
	At 1 Septem	ber 2007			
	and 31 Aug				9,764
	NET BOOI	K VALUE			
	At 31 Augu				9,764
	Č				
	At 31 Augu	st 2007			9,764 =====
4	DEBTORS THAN ON Ingram Foo	E YEAR	LING DUE AFTER MORE	31.8.08 £ 40,000	31 8 07 £ 40,000
5	CALLED U	UP SHARE CAPIT	AL		
	Authorised				
	Number	Class	Nomin		
	5,000	Ordinary	value £1	£ 5,000 ———	£ 5,000 ———
	Allotted, is:	sued and fully paid			
	Number	Class	Nomin		8 07 £
	1,500	Ordinary	value £1	£ 1,500	1,500